



State of Wisconsin
1997 - 1998 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0803/1
MJL;jlg:km

**SENATE AMENDMENT 2,
TO 1997 SENATE BILL 269**

September 30, 1997 - Offered by COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 6, line 12: delete “an investigation” and substitute “a review”.
- 3 **2.** Page 6, line 15: on lines 15 and 17, delete “provide effective leadership and”.
- 4 **3.** Page 9, line 19: delete “standards” and substitute “minimum standards of
- 5 operation”.
- 6 **4.** Page 9, line 22: delete “participating municipalities” and substitute “at least
- 7 50% of the participating municipalities in the county”.
- 8 **5.** Page 10, line 7: delete “75%” and substitute “70%”.
- 9 (END)